#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE TITLE NEEDS TO BE CORRECTED previously recorded on Reel 036608 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SEIKI TAMURA; TATSUO SOUDA; SAYURI SAWAYAMA; SEIJI HORI.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503614444

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEIKI TAMURA	08/24/2015
TATSUO SOUDA	08/24/2015
SAYURI SAWAYAMA	08/24/2015
SEIJI HORI	08/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655144

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OSP59254/065361.00085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

SIGNATURE: /David M. LaPrairie/

DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2016

503694459 REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0286

# Total Attachments: 12 source=Corrected\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page8.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page9.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page10.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page11.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0287

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3661075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE previously recorded on Reel 036608 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SEIKI TAMURA; TATSUO SOUDA;SAYURI SAWAYAMA; SEIJI HORI.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEIKI TAMURA	08/24/2015
TATSUO SOUDA	08/24/2015
SAYURI SAWAYAMA	08/24/2015
SEIJI HORI	08/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655144

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

248-645-1483

Email:

IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

**HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC** 

Address Line 1:

450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

Address Line 4:

ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> OSP59254/065361.00085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE
SIGNATURE:	/David M. LaPrairie/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015
Total Attachments: 10	

PATENT

REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0288

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3534229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEIKI TAMURA	08/24/2015
TATSUO SOUDA	08/24/2015
SAYURI SAWAYAMA	08/24/2015
SEIJI HORI	08/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	5-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14655144	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

248-645-1483

Email:

IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name:

**HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC** 

Address Line 1:

450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

Address Line 4:

**ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSP59254/065361.00085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE
SIGNATURE:	/David M. LaPrairie/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0289



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home : Site Index : Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEIKI TAMURA	08/24/2015
TATSUO SOUDA	08/24/2015
SAYURI SAWAYAMA	08/24/2015
SEIJI HORI	08/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	5-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-0004			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14655144	

**REEL: 037751 FRAME: 0290** 

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (248)645-1568 Phone: 248-645-1483 Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET Address Line 2: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSP59254/065361.00085		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE		
Signature:	/David M, LaPrairie/		
Date:	09/21/2015		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT35 Receipt Date: 09/21/2			

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned owner (assignor),

#### ASSIGNORS (inventors):

- Seiki TAMURA c/o Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd., 2-2, Chigusakaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 299-0108 Japan
- (2) Tatsuo SOUDA c/o Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd., 2-2, Chigusakaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 299-0108 Japan
- (3) Sayuri SAWAYAMA c/o Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd., 2-2, Chigusakaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 299-0108 Japan
- (4) Seiji HORI c/o Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd., 2-2, Chigusakaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 299-0108 Japan

Hereby sells, assigned and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Dow Corning Toray Co. Ltd.

5-1, Otemachi 1-chome, 1 Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

# PRODUCTION METHOD FOR HIGH-PURITY ORGANOSILICON COMPOUND

and which is found in United States Patent Application No. 14/555, 44, filed on 24/JUN/2015 which claims priority to PCT International Application Serial No. PCT/JP2013/085006/filed on 26/DEC/2013, and Japanese Patent Application Serial No. JP 2012/289016 filed on 28/DEC/2012 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

	ave hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
24th day of August	, 2015.
	Seiki Tamura
	Seiki TAMURA
This is to certify that Seiki TAMURA day of	has signed this document in my presence this, 2015.

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF I h	nave hereunto	set my hand and affixed my seal this	
24th day ofAug	ust	, 2015.		
			Tatsuo Souda	
			Tatsuo SOUDA\	***************************************
This is to certify that Tated day of			nis document in my presence this	
Signature of Witness				

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOR	I have hereunto	set my hand a	and affixed my seal this	
24th day of	August	, 2015.	•		
			Sayuri	Sawayama	
			Sayuri SAW	/AYAMA	
	r that Sayuri SAW of		gned this docu	nment in my presence this	
Signature of Wi	tness	nan ayan da sakan Afrika karing			

IN WITNI	ESS WHEREOF	I have hereunto s	set my hand and affixed my seal this	
24th day of	August	, 2015.		
			Seiji Hori	
			Seiji HORI	
	hat Seiji HORI I	~	cument in my presence this	
W; ( CXXX)		моментолитерия		
Signature of With	ess			